

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 153 of 2024**

Kshetrimayum Aken Singh

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

**With**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 125 of 2024**

**...Petitioner/s**

**...Respondent/s**

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**19.08.2026**

Ms. W. Gitarani, learned counsel representing the advocate on record for the petitioner; Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA representing the official respondents and Mr. L. Somorendro Roy, learned counsel representing the advocate on record for the private respondents are before this Court.

All the learned counsel jointly request for a short accommodation citing personal inconvenience on the part of the advocates on record.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 04-11-2026.

Interim order, passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*

---